PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David ROUSSEAU	01/13/2011
Rene TABARY	01/18/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IFP Energies nouvelles		
Street Address:	1 & 4 avenue de Bois Preau		
City:	RUEIL-MALMAISON CEDEX		
State/Country:	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	92852		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13000448	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)312-6666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-312-6600
Email: rperez@antonelli.com

Correspondent Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP Address Line 1: 1300 NORTH SEVENTEENTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22209-3873

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 612.51294X00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alan E. Schiavelli

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

__OP \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 026012 FRAME: 0566

ASSIGNMENT						ATTY. DOCKET NO.:612.51294X00
e						
herei	WHEREAS the below named invinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR in	vented a certain	impro	evement relating to		•
	ENHANCED OI	L RECOVER	RY M	ETHOD USING A	SSOCIATIVE PO	LYMERS
	for which an application for Letters Pa	atent to be filed	in the	United States Patent a	nd Trademark Office v	vas executed on even date.
X	for which U.S. Application Serial No. 13/000,448 for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent					nt and Trademark Office on
	December 21, 2010					
	for which an International Application	was filed on		as		, designating the United States.
	1 ,	nergies nou				<u> </u>
				e de Bois Préau MAISON CEDE		
assigninven includence	ns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, tion and application, including any and ding any and all renewals, reissues, reits accruing or to accrue with respect GNEE, its assigns and legal representa ontinuations thereof, and any and all L xtensions thereof, with all the rights, por terms of any and all such Letters Pates and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its as GNOR might or could have held and en AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees ries for said invention and to assign the needed in connection with filing said AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and an any and all divisions and continuation. The undersigned hereby grant(s) to fication which may be necessary or of dation of this document.	good and valual its assigns and all divisions are examinations a to the filing or tives to have, hetters Patent whowers, privileg tent when grante signs and legal njoyed the same to execute all e same to said applications are requests the Consthereof, to Asthe law firm of desirable in ord	I legal and con and extra secur old, extra secur old, extra secur old, extra secur old, extra security in the paper of the security in the sec	representatives, the entinuations thereof, and itensions thereof, and itensions thereof, and iting of patents in the lackercise, and enjoy said any be granted therefor a advantages in anywiseluding any and all rendesentatives, in as ample the assignment had not be sentiated as a signment had not be sentiated as a signment and not be sentiated as a signment and lackers. It is assigns and large in a sential lackers are patents the sential lackers and legelity. Terry, Stout, Krancomply with the rules of this assignment is exercised as a signment is exercised	ntire and exclusive ris any and all Letters Pan and to any and all Junited States and/or a invention and application, including any and all se arising from or appearant, reissues, reexan and beneficial a manneen made. ary to file application legal representatives a ereon. Trademarks to issue a pal representatives, in a sis, LLP the power to its of the United States cuted by ASSIGNOR.	tent which may be granted therefor, priority and/or convention rights or my countries foreign thereto, SAID tion, including any and all divisions I renewals, reissues, reexaminations ertaining thereto, for and during the minations and extensions thereof, for the inations and extensions thereof, for the interior to all intents and purposes as the sin the United States and foreign and to execute any other papers that a Letters Patent on said application, accordance herewith. Insert on this assignment any further is Patent and Trademark Office for
201	FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVE	ENTOR		INVENTOR'	'S SIGNATURE	DATE 44
	ROUSSEAU David			Degrada		13 CH JANUARY ZOII
202	FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENTOR			INVENTOR	S SIGNATURE	DATE
	TABARY René		-	Had		18th January 2011
203	FULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVENTOR			CINVENTOR	S SIGNATURE	DATE
204	FULL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT INVENTOR			INVENTOR	S SIGNATURE	DATE
205	FULL NAME OF FIFTH JOINT INVENTOR			INVENTOR'	S SIGNATURE	DATE
206	FULL NAME OF SIXTH JOINT INVENTOR			INVENTOR'	S SIGNATURE	DATE

PATENT REEL: 026012 FRAME: 0567

RECORDED: 03/24/2011